Bonner County Planning Department

“"Protecting property rights and enhancing property value”
1500 Highway 2, Suite 208, Sandpoint, Idaho 83864

Phone (208) 265-1458 - Fax (866) 537-4935

Email: planning@bonnercountyid.gov - Web site: www.bonnercountyid.gov

Blueline Collective Report Memorandum

To: Jim Prior
From: Kyle Snider, Planner
Date: January 26, 2025

Subject: Blue-line review for MLD0054-25: Prior Acres
Attached are comments from various agencies that have completed the preliminary review of the
referenced plat.

The digital copy of the Mylar is required per BCRC 12-649. Please email your digital copy to
planning@bonnercountyid.gov.

The blue-line copy of the plat containing corrections and comments has been forwarded to your
representative: Tyson Glahe, Glahe & Associates.

Please submit payment of $308.14 covering the County Surveyor’s fee of for the review of the plat
and the fee for a conformed copy. Please make checks payable to Bonner County Planning
Department.

WHEN THE FINAL PLAT MYLAR IS SUBMITTED, THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED:

v All plat corrections. v Letters of approval for roads, water, sewer, or any
v Endorsement by the County Treasurer of the other conditions or improvements required for the
Treasurer’s certificate. All taxes must be paid in plat.
full for entire current tax year, both June and v All conditions of approval must be met.
December, to obtain the Treasurer’s v Endorsement of owner’s certificate and
endorsement. acknowledgments, project surveyor certificate and
v County surveyor fee paid to the Bonner County all lienholder certificates and acknowledgments.

Planning Department.

REMEMBER TO RETURN CORRECTED BLUE-LINE WITH MYLARS.

Please contact the Bonner County Planning Department if you have any questions regarding this
plat or the review process.


mailto:planning@bonnercountyid.gov
http://www.bonnercountyid.gov/
mailto:planning@bonnercountyid.gov

Bonner County Planning Department

“"Protecting property rights and enhancing property value”
1500 Highway 2, Suite 208, Sandpoint, Idaho 83864

Phone (208) 265-1458 - Fax (866) 537-4935

Email: planning@bonnercountyid.gov - Web site: www.bonnercountyid.gov

Blueline Review Routing Form

Plat Name: File No:

Prior Acres MLD0054-25
Received by: Received from: Date Received:
Kyle Snider, Planner Tyson Glahe, PLS 10/9/2025

Blueline Review

Completed Date Initial Department/ Office
See staff report 1/7/25 KS Bonner County Planning Department
Comment in Letter 10/29/25 SM Assessor’s Office
X 10-23-25 MM Bonner County Road & Bridge Department
Need Clarification. See letter 10/21/20 MC GIS Department
25
Review Complete 10/27/20 GD County Surveyor

25
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Bonner County Planning Department

"Protecting property rights and enhancing property value"
1500 Highway 2, Suite 208, Sandpoint, Idaho 83864

Phone: 208-265-1458
Email: planning@bonnercountyid.gov Website: www.bonnercountyid.gov

MINOR LAND DIVISION
ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF REPORT DECISION

FILE #: MLD0054-25 DATE OF REPORT: 1/26/2026
APPLICANT: Jim Prior PARCEL #: RP56N05W220150A
SUBDIVISION NAME/LOTS: Prior Acres

SUMMARY OF PROPOSAL:

Divide one (1) =20-acre parcel into three (3) 5.02-acre lots and one (1) 5.01-acre lot.

THE APPLICATION IS consistent, subject to conditions, with Bonner County Revised Code as
evidenced in the record submitted up to the time the staff report was prepared, with the addition of
findings and conditions listed in this staff report, subject to the conclusions required by BCRC.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL:
1. A final plat shall be recorded.

2. The preliminary plat of a minor land division shall be valid for a period not to exceed two (2) calendar
years from the date of approval. Within two (2) years of the approval of the preliminary plat, the
applicant shall submit the final plat to the Planning Director. At any time prior to the expiration date of
the preliminary plat, an applicant may make a written request to the Planning Director for an extension
of the preliminary plat for a period up to two (2) years. The Planning Director may consider such
request for extension. The extension request must be approved or denied prior to the expiration date of
the preliminary plat.

3. Per BCRC 12-646 (C), The "initial point" and description thereof, shall be indicated on the drawing
and the location and description in conformance with Idaho Code.

4. The applicant shall work with GIS to determine if a road name is required for the new easement.
STANDARDS REVIEW:

DOES PROJECT MEET ZONING DISTRICT MINIMUMS?  5-acres Rural 5 (R-5)
12-660 (D) (2) (f) Site area minimum: Yes Urban services: N/A

DOES PROJECT CONFORM TO SUBDIVISION DESIGN CRITERIA?
Has the applicant had Panhandle Health District In an area of City impact: No

lift the sanitary restrictions on the property?: No



12-660 (D) (2) (a) Alignment with 12-621 Depth to width/ Angle of

existing/planned roads/easements: Yes intersection: Yes
12-622 Submerged Lands: N/A
12-660 (D) (2) (g) Not divided by city, county, 12-626.A Environmental Features: Yes

zoning, or public R-O-W boundaries: Yes

FINDINGS:

1. This proposal was reviewed for compliance with the criteria and standards set forth at Section
12-600, et seq., Bonner County Revised Code.

2. The proposed lots are zoned Rural-5 (R-5).

3. Proposed lots 1 and 2 are accessed off Kacy Bear Lane, a privately owned and privately maintained
easement and proposed lots 3 and 4 are accessed off a new private easement dedicated by this plat.
4. The proposed lots are served by individual well for water, individual septic for sewage, Avista for
power, and West Pend Oreille Fire District.

5. The proposed lots are within SFHA Zone X per FIRM Panel Number 16017C0855E, Effective Date
11/18/20009.

6. The proposed lots contain slopes ranging from 0-30+% per GIS LiDAR data.

7. The proposed lots do not contain any mapped wetlands. (NWI)

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION:

Planning Director has determined that the above-cited application is in accord with Section 12-661,
Bonner County Revised Code, as set forth in the findings and conclusions contained herein. This
determination may be appealed to the Board of County Commissioners by notifying the Planning
Director in writing of the intent to appeal within ten (10) working days from the date of the determination.
Upon receipt of an appeal, the Planning Director will schedule a meeting with the Board within ten (10)
working days to hear the appeal and will provide written notice to the appellant of the time and place of
the meeting. The Planning Director and appellant will be provided an opportunity to present the relevant
issues to the Board at that meeting. The Board's decision shall be final and further recourse of the
appellant shall be to the Courts as provided by law. If no appeal is filed, the Planning Director's decision
will be deemed effective.

NOTE: Following any final decision concerning a site-specific land use request, the applicant has a right
to request a regulatory taking analysis pursuant to Section 67-8003, Idaho Code (ldaho Code
§67-6535(c)).

Sincerely,

Planning Department



Bonner County Planning Department

“"Protecting property rights and enhancing property value”
1500 Highway 2, Suite 208, Sandpoint, Idaho 83864

Phone (208) 265-1458 - Fax (866) 537-4935

Email: planning@bonnercountyid.gov - Web site: www.bonnercountyid.gov

Blueline Review Letter

January 26, 2026

Tyson Glahe, PLS
Glahe & Associates
303 Church Street
Sandpoint, ID 83864

SUBJECT: MLDO0054-25: Prior Acres

Dear Tyson,

The above referenced project has been reviewed. The following conditions should be

addressed:

e Submit the fee for the County Surveyor and the Recorder.

e Submit the digital file (.dwg format) for the Final Plat at time of Mylar submittal.

e Complete the corrections and additions included with the blue-line review attached with this

letter.
o Planning

= See Conditions on Planning Department’s Administrative Staff Report/

Decision Letter.

o Floodplain

= KS 10/21/2025: Parcel is within SFHA Zone X per FIRM Panel Number
16017C0855E Effective Date 11/18/2009. No further floodplain review is

required on this proposal.

o Assessors
= See |etter from Assessor.

o GIS
=  See letter from GIS.

o County Surveyor
= See letter from County Surveyor.

o Road and Bridge
= Complete.

Thank you for your submittal and the opportunity to review.
Sincerely,

Kyle Snider
Planner

Page 1 of 1
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Office of
Dennis Engelhardt
Bonner County Assessor
1500 Hwy 2, Suite 205

Sandpoint, ID 83864
Phone 208-265-1440

October 29, 2025

Bonner County Planning Dept
PRIOR ACRES
MLDO0054-25
SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 56 NORTH, RANGE 5 WEST

RP56N05SW220150A
To whom this may concern:

I have reviewed the Owners’ Certificate of the above named plat and did not find any obvious
errors with the ownership.

Please verify all line lengths along the North line between the NE COR and EAST 1/16 COR,
The individual segments are not summing to match the overall length.

Please verify bearing angle between NE 1/16 COR and SE corner of small parcel that is NOT A
PART of this plat. The legal description shows N 11°52°01” E and the plat shows ...02” E

In the Surveyor’s Narrative, item 3, please remove disclaimer for ownership representation by
this plat.

In the County Surveyor’s Certificate the comment about “...THE REPLAT...” appears to be
intended to be “...THE PLAT...”

In the title block of sheet 2, the plat date is obscured.
Please make corrections to the plat prior to printing mylar.

Thank you,

Sean Morgan

Cadastral Technician

Bonner County Land Records
208-265-1440 ext. 1329
landrecords@bonnercountyid.gov



Bonner County

g  Geographic Information Systems
'@MJ 1500 Highway 2 Suite 115 « Sandpoint, ID 83864 « Phone: (208) 255-3630 ext. 1469
g

~ E-mail: gisgroup@bonnercountyid.gov

Tuesday, October 21, 2025
Bonner County Planning Department

RE: PLAT REVIEW - PRIOR ACRES (MLD0054-25)
SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 56N, RANGE 5W

To Whom It May Concern:

It is unclear if a road name is needed or not. If lot 2 will be using the new easement a road name
will be required. If Lot 2 will be limited to using the already established westerly access a road
name will not be required.

Please clarify before Mylar or the plat could be delayed.

Sincerely,

Address Administrator

Bonner County GIS Department,

A Division of the Bonner County Assessor

Bonner County, ID

1500 Highway 2 Suite 115 Sandpoint, ID 83864

Website: https://www.bonnercountyid.gov/departments/GIS/gis
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Summary of comments: MLD0054-25 Blueline Plat.pdf

Page:1

=|Number: 1 Author: Sean Morgan Date: 2025-10-24 10:56:22

please verify line lengths along north line - segment totals are not summing to overall totals

[T] Number: 2 Author: Monica Carash Date: 2025-10-21 12:55:07

If lot 2 is accessing from the westerly side a road name will be required. Please clarify prior to Mylar or the plat could be delayed.

~|Number: 3 Author: Sean Morgan Date: 2025-10-24 11:05:59

Please verify - Legal Description indicates 11°52'01" and plat shows 02"

[T] Number: 4 Author: Kyle Snider Subject: Highlight Date: 2026-01-07 16:01:40

Show initial point.

[T] Number: 5 Author: Sean Morgan Date: 2025-10-23 14:29:38

Please remove from plat



PRIOR ACRES

LYING IN A PORTION OF SECTION 22,
TOWNSHIP 56 NORTH, RANGE 5 WEST,
BOISE MERIDIAN, BONNER COUNTY, IDAHO

OWNERS' CERTIFICATE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS’ CERTIFICATE COUNTY SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT JAMES WILLIAM PRIOR JR. AND MARINA ANNE PRIOR, HUSBAND , .

q THIS PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED AND ACCEPTED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE EXAMINED THE HEREIN PLAT "PRIOR ACRES® AND
AND WIFE, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THEY ARE THE OWNERS OF THE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS COMMISSIONERS, BONNER COUNTY, IDAHO. CHECKED THE REPLAT AND COMPUTATIONS THEREON A! ETERMINED THAT
CERTIFICATE AND HAVE CAUSED THE SAME TO BE PLATTED INTO LOTS 1—4, THE SAME TO BE KNOWN AS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE IDAHG STATE CODE PERTANING TO PLATS AND SURVEYS
'PRIOR ACRES' BEING A PARCEL OF LAND IN THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 56 NORTH, HAVE BEEN MET.
RANGE 5 WEST, BOISE MERIDIAN, BONNER COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DATED THIS ____ DAY OF — 2075
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: DATED THIS DAY OF 2025.
THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 22;
TOGETHER WITH CHARMAN, BOARD GF BONNER COUNTY

BONNER COUNTY SURVEYOR
A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED E NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 22, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 22;

THENCE ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 22, NORTH 8848'59* WEST, A DISTANCE OF 608.79 FEET TO

SANITARY RESTRICTION
A POINT MARKED BY A 5/8" REBAR WITH PLASTIC CAP MARKED "GLAHE 5713 AND THE TRUE POINT OF

BEGINNING; SANITARY RESTRICTIONS AS REQUIRED BY IDAHO CODE, TITLE 50, CHAPTER 13
ARE IN FORGE. NO OWNER SHALL CONSTRUCT ANY BUILDING, DWELLING OR SHELTER
THENCE LEAVING SAID NORTH LINE, SOUTH OT'39'04" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 328.82 FEET TO A POINT MARKED WHICH NECESSITATES THE SUPPLYING OF WATER OR SEWAGE FACILITIES FOR
BY A 5/8" REBAR WITH PLASTIC CAP MARKED "GLAHE 5713 PERSONS USING SUCH PREMISES UNTIL SANITARY RESTRICTION REQUIREMENTS ARE
SATISFIED.

THENCE NORTH 88'48'59" WEST, A DISTANGE OF 55.04 FEET TO A POINT MARKED BY A
5/8" REBAR WITH PLASTIC CAP MARKED "GLAHE 5713", BEING ON THE-WEST LINE OF THE EAST HALF OF THE

NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 22; PLANNING DIRECTOR
THENCE ALONG SAID EAST LINE, NORTH 013504 EAST, A DISTANCE OF 328.82 FEET. TO THE NORTH LINE OF THIS PLAT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND APPROVED THIS _ DAY OF
SAID SECTION 22: 2025

THENCE ALONG SAID NORTH LINE, SOUTH B88'48'59“ EAST, A DISTANCE OF 55.04 FEET TO SAID 5/8" REBAR
WTH PLASTIC CAP AND THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING:
Less: PLANNING DIRECTOR

A PARCEL OF LAND IN THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 56

NORTH, RANGE 5 WEST, BOISE MERIDIAN, BONNER COUNTY, IDAHO, AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED

AS FOLLOWS: WATER AND SEWER NOTE
COMMENCING AT THE EAST 1/16TH CORNER, A FOUND 1 IN IRON PIPE, COMMON TO SAID SECTION 22 AND
SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 56 NORTH, RANGE 5 WEST, BOISE MERIDIAN, BONNER COUNTY, IDAHO;

THENCE SOUTH 07'30°49* EAST, A DISTANCE OF 190.46 FEET TO A POINT MARKED BY A 5/8" REBAR WITH
PLASTIC CAP MARKED "GLAHE 5713" AND THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING:

WATER SERVICE: WATER IS PROVIDED BY INDIVIDUAL WELL
SEWER SERVICE: SEWAGE DISPOSAL BY INDIVIDUAL SEPTIC SYSTEM

THENCE THE FOLLOWING FOUR COURSES.
1. SOUTH B005'Z9* EAST, 165.91 FEET TO A POINT MARKED BY A 5/8" REBAR WITH PLASTIC AP

COUNTY TREASURER'S CERTIFICATE
VARKED "OLME 57137 SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
2. SOUTH 09'54'31* WEST, 106.45 FEET TO A POINT MARKED BY A 5/8" REBAR WTH FLASTIC CAR e D C e g A /N DESCRISED PROPERTY
MARKED "GLAHE 5713" SAID POINT LYING NORTH 11°52'D1* EAST, A DISTANCE OF 1012.97 FEET FROM b, TYSON LA, GLAVE, LS 14875, STATE OF IDAKO. DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THis E—
PLAT WAS PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION AND IS BASED ON
NORTHEAST 1/16 CORNER OF SAID SECTION 22;
/ < ACTUAL SURVEY LOCATED IN SECTION 22. TOWNSHP 6 NORTH, RANGE 5 s, DATED THIS DAY OF , 2025,
3. NORTH 80'05'23" WEST, 165.91 FEET TO A POINT MARKED BY A 5/8” REBAR WITH PLASTIC CAP BOISE MERIDIAN, BONNER COUNTY, DAHO, THAT THE DISTANCES, COURSES AND E— —_—
VIARKED "GLALE 5713 ANGLES ARE SHOWN GORRECTLY THEREON AND THAT THE MONUMENTS HAVE BEEN
: PLACED AND ALL LOT CORNERS PROPERLY SET AND THE SURVEY IS IN COMPLIANCE
4. NORTH 09'54'31* EAST, 106.45 FEET, TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING. WTH ALL PROVISIONS OF APPLICABLE STATE LAW AND LOCAL ORDINANCES. GONNER COUNTY TREASURER
TOGETHER WITH AND SUBJECT TO ALL EASEMENTS OF RECORD.
THE OWNERS FURTHER DEDICATE A NEW 30-FOOT WIDE INCRESS, EGRESS & UTILITES EASEMENT, AS SHOWN ON
THE FACE OF THIS PLAT, FOR THE BENEFIT OF LOTS 3 & 4.
TYSON LA. GLAFE, PLS 14879 DATE RECORDER’S CERTIFICATE
FLED THIS __ DAY OF _ 2025, AT O'CLOCK
AT THE REQUEST OF
JAMES WILLIAM PRIOR JR. DATE CLAHE ANDASSOGIATES, ING.. AS INSTRUMENT NO.
GOUNTY RECORDER BY DEPUTY
MARINA ANNE PRIOR DATE
$
FEE
ACKNOWLEDGMENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF STATE OF
COUNTY OF — COUNTY OF
UNDERSIGED NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED JAMES. VILLAM PRIOR Ji- NED NOTARY AR RRIOR. Ko
ONDERSIGNED NTARY PUBLIG, PERSONATTY ZPPERRED MARINA ANE PRIOR, KNOWN
KNOWN OR IDENTIFIED TO ME TO BE THE INDIVIDUAL WHO EXECUTED THE FOREGOING  OR IDENTIFIED TO ME TO BE THE INDIVIDUAL WHO EXECUTED THE FOREGOING q WONTANA. a0
INSTRUMENT. INSTRUMENT. ,\I 4\“‘& & 4@ =
L S PRIOR ACRES
NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF 22 56 GLAHE & ASSOCIATES [soote N/A
RESIDING AT: o N [Chocksd & |orown B¢
RESOING AT o208 Chureh Street TG e
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: . = andpoint, Idaho =
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: R e e aars e
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[T] Number: 1 Author: Sean Morgan Date: 2025-10-23 14:22:27

remove?

[T] Number: 2 Author: Sean Morgan Date: 2025-10-23 14:24:54

remove overwriting
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HIGHLAND

October 27, 2025

Bonner County Planning Department
1500 Hwy. 2, Suite 208
Sandpoint, ID 83864

Re: Plat Review — MLD0054-25 Prior Acres

Dear Planning Dept.,

| have examined the above-mentioned plat for substantial conformance with Idaho Code and find the
following corrections or additions to be made:

[EEN

Please provide closure for exterior perimeter.

N

)
) Show width of Bodie Canyon Road

) Identify TPOB or Initial Point on face of plat.

) In County Surveyor’s Certificate, change “replat” to “plat”.

B W

See attached checklist and markups for citations and clarification. When these items have been
addressed, the plat should be ready for Bonner County Surveyor signature.

Sincerely,

o

Grant Dorman, PLS

6811 Main St., Ste. C e Bonners Ferry, ID 83805 ¢ (208) 267-2080



Highland Surveying LLC info@highlandsurveying.net H I G H LAN D

6811 Main St +1 (208) 267-2080
Ste C

SURVEYING

Bill to Ship to

316 Bonner County Planning Department 316 Bonner County Planning Department
1500 HWY 2, Suite 208 1500 HWY 2, Suite 208

Sandpoint, ID 83864 Sandpoint, ID 83864

Invoice details

Invoice no.: 1078

Terms: Net 15

Invoice date: 10/27/2025
Due date: 11/11/2025

Product or service Description Qty Rate Amount

Bonner County Surveyor Review County Surveyor Review - MLD0054-25 1 $265.00 $265.00
Prior Acres

Copies & Recording Fees 1 $43.14 $43.14

Total $308.1 4

Thank you for choosing to work with us on your survey. Please send
your payment to the following address:

Highland Surveying

6811 S. Main Street, Suite ¢

Bonner's Ferry, ID 83805

or contact us for electronic payment.


mailto:info@highlandsurveying.net
tel:+12082672080

ML ©05A-25" Frio Aeves

File:

Bonner County Surveyor's Plat Checklist

10427/ 75—

Date:

Idaho Code Citation

l

Requirement

| Checked/Note #

Surveyor 54-12

54-1215(3) License is current v
54-1215(3c) Sign and seal each sheet Vi
54-1235 Entity has active Certificate of Authorization L
Surveys 55-19 & Plats 50-13

18"x27"; .003 mylar; 3-1/2" left margin & 1/2" other margins AND scale suitable with -
55-1905, 50-1304(1) “1-003wylar; 3-1/2 rgin&1/2"o gi e wi L —

matchlines/diagram if applicable.
55-1906(2), 50-1304(2i) Graphic Scale AND North Arrow —
55-1906(3) Section or part of section, township, range, meridian, county, state =
55-1902(2), 55-1906(2), 50- ; \

! Basis of Bearings - T corners OR system + convergence le at sh onument =

1301(1), 50-1304(2i) ings - Two monuments/| r syste 2 angle at shown m
55-1906(5), 16-55, 50- : i . -
1304(28; ), 16-55, 50 Unless previously platted, ties to two approved monuments, with CP&F's specified. ,/
55-1906(2), 50-1304(2d&e), [Closures match Map - Bearings and Length of every course, including exterior boundary. Do all k
50-1304(2e) acreages and square footages shown match lot closure reports? ,
55-1911, 50-1303 Error of closure < 1:5000 for all enclosures y il
55-1906(1), 50-1304(2f), 54- [All monuments found or set or reset or replaced, or removed, describing their kind, size, location —
1227 using bearings and distances, and giving other data relating thereto
55-1906(3) Reference to surveys of record: within, crossing or adjoining. —
55-1906(6a) Surveyors Narrative - Purpose AND how lines established WITH reasoning =
55-1906(6b) Surveyors Narrative - What records and their elements, monuments, controlled -
55-1906(6c) Surveyors Narrative - for Vertical only - benchmark, datum and methodology. -

If SPC d as basis of survey, show NSRS ments, coordinates, zone, datum and adjustment,
55_1907' 50_1304(3} are use Y, . monu ina justmen

CAF and convergence angle and location computed

Plats Only 50-13

50-1303 Centerline Monuments with description —
50-1304(2a) Show Streets and alleys show width and courses p];b—i._.
50-1304(2b) Show Each street named Ll
50-1304(2c) Show Lots numbered consecutively in each block and each block lettered or numbered. L—

50-1304(2g)

If legal description is metes & bounds, POB or Intitial Point w/ ties to two approved monuments,
unless previously platted

#3

holders of security interest, unless stated in declaration.

50-1304(2h) Reference or Show easements e
50-1304(21) Show Subdivision Name e
f50-1307 Is Subdivision name distinct? v
50-1309(1) Owners Cert to include: Correct Owner's name, Legal description, intentions, dedications, o

reservations, private roads reserved, Signature line correct
50-1309(1), 51-1 Acknowledgment(s) v
50-1308(1) Approvals: Commissioners OR City Council, City Engineer, City Clerck i
50-1308(1) Approvals: Planning Commission or Director il
50-1308(1) Approvals: County Treasurer -
50-1310 Recorder's Certificate for PLATS s
50-1309(2), 50-1312, 50-1313Public Highway Agency Acceptance AND Approval, when applicable Py
50-1309(1) Surveyor's Certificate —
50-1305 County Surveyor's Certificate 4:54-
50-1326 Sanitary Restriction —
50-1334 Water System Certification, if applicable /
50-1331, 50-1332, 50-1333 fnmrior.Mon‘ument Cert, if app“cﬂ.b'e: If.interior monuments not to be set at time of recording,

include interior monument cert with unigue symbol.
50-1331, 50-1332, 50-1334 |If applicable, verify with Auditor's office that bond is approved. S

Add'l for Condos 55-15
55-1504(c(i)) Survey map of ground surface of project ——
N Diagramatic floor plans showing each unit's number, location, dimensions and elevations where multi- —

55-1504(c(ii))

level
55-1504(c(iii) Owners Certificate consenting to the creation and recordation of Condominium project by owner AND e




FERE, FLP-50Z-802 5202/6/01
#98ER oyep; quiodpuws
VI aru
Ag wiaig| g powno) 13205 y2myd gog TZ NOUIZS 40 MINHOD ISYIHINON 3L IV _B0S.0- 40 NOUYION HYINONY
007 = 7 SHOAIAYNS UNVT TYNOISSII0US NY 5/ HIBON JU30039 ‘9620080000 L 40 (s¥D) NOLOVA INFNISOFOY O3NIBNOD 20 €1 i O N e T ALH3dOHd 3HL
. B SILVIDOSSY ¥ FHVID ¥ LMD QL O RO SRIEMNOD ML AYH O SIS T OT SHANILIY G0N, ARion 1o WOLVIALna e e, S
"O35N SINGNNNON ONY 3NN J140348 “Y3LNGD SSINISNB J1BrEL ONY SN0 SON ONISN 03SS3D0Hd SWM ¥iva
03 ONWVHO JHL 01 Y3438 13 AJAUNS SN - (FOL1) "3NOZ LIS3M TESL 40 WIALSIS 3HL ONY SH3AIZO3M SSNO TIM 7 DU JIBNHL ONISN O3NB03M3d SYM ABANNS SHL (2
STUDIV HO1dd ALYNICHO0D OHYDI 3HL 01 ¥343d SONRY3E TIv ‘(0000102 HOO3N1I0Z) £ROYN 5107 SNINKOINOD (+) HNOJ OLNI AH3JO¥d OIVS SNIONK) ‘OKYO! 'AINNOD H3NNOB
40 3NVHS 3ON3HIIIY ¥ DNSN SNOWMIOS SNdO SON NOMJ O3AKE0 S3LYNIGR00D 40 SO¥0D3Y 'B¥SZYE "ON "ISNI OO0 AINYHNYM NI (38HIS30 AINIONd LVHL 0
TOULNDD SdD AB QIHSNEYISI SYM AJAWNS SHHI HOJ SOMIBY3E 40 SISVE 3H) NOSIAID ONY1 BONIN ¥ OBOJ3M ONY L3AMNS OL SYM ASANNS SHL JO 350<und 3H1 (1
(525 czc0) INIYVIE 40 SISV JAILVYEVN S H0AdAdNS
e #6599 (1y-3979g) 70 0E o i L9} 38Y¥d ' d0eg
T - OrEe (1-99799)  WQISIAIOBAS MITB ATIOH
\“ |/ o 0L itr
I
000F I}
3.11,15.685 /
gy H0D !
BFSIYE DN INJANRUSHI NOLLD3S I
‘CI0Z_ ‘01 MEdY O3QNOD3Y ININNUISNI NI OINIYINOD SY 'SISINEHd OIYS INIANIS ST I
ANSHISY3 NY NI O3NIVINDD SNOISWONd HO/ONY SNOILIONOD 'SINVNIAOD ‘SWH3L S M. .[¥ BE.1OS !
5080034 . oo'se | (g
TYIOL0 ‘LT1IB (INGNNHLSHI) S¥ “LOZ 62 INNT G30H003M .:a«».,w_ Tidy QUYD T .L7,65.105 ! o
SUINMO AL¥3dONd NIIMLIZE ONY AB “_INSNI3NOY NOWNSHISIO HILVM/TIIM O3HVHS. aNend =
GIUUNT INBNTZHOV 3HL NI OINVINOD SY SNOSWOND ONY SNOWIONOD ‘SMlL JHL ¥ MN - NN e 1 ek _.._ ny
. g " SOH0D3Y WIOIUO 'T92608 (ININNUISNI) avoy i 5 ! =
5Y "LIOZ "IZ Vedv (30803 ‘ININISVI H0 NOUVHYIOID 0 SNOUKINDD ONY SMELL T ?._.wméu w.DSﬁﬂ/ e m— ;/ av 20 1 _@n
SOMOD3H OO ‘LI4808 (INIANHISNI) SV ud_m..mo e L} 14 bs mm..n.EN oV 108 !
WOZ ‘#i Y O3MOD3M AJAMNS 0 OHOD3H ML NO NWOMS SIOVS 3HL ‘'AB CRLDILGM \ M.9LLEEEN 2 14 ds esegle / Ay
HO "0 NOSY3Y AB 1SPI AV LVHI SWIVTD ¥0 SISIMIUNI SINIAASYI SIHOM T wnwwﬂwmv%unwam Y £ ¥ 10T m £ 101 ) m b
% + y :
‘SON0J3Y WIDILID '6BZOSZ T 1 \& 2 ] !
{(MINNALISN) Sv °1B51 ‘91 M3BRGD30 Q308023 0330 NI ANVANOD LHOM ONV M3M0d : | 8
MOV Ol GAUNYHED SV "S3ISOMNG TVINIOONI ONY NOILD3LSNI S0 THOIE SNIONTONI
SIONYNIIENAGY HLM 3NN NOLLNSRUSIO DRIDITI NV 304 ONYT OVS A0 ININISVI NY 4 V. Iive3d __.
'SZOC ‘81 MIBM31HIS OAV0 '*.0+0L00-00S0I05 "ON JIUNYHVND "IZ96D-N 'ON ¥ FOA _ m. ._nog z 1
TUS "AUVIIUYID LV TUL NYDIINY ISHE H3d QHODIH 40 SININNIOO ONWMOTIOS JHL = z !
= 2
qY0ITY A0 SININISVI ANV SININNIOA © g I /2 =
= m. % 1< =
mm & o = 1 =
6002/81/11 349343 N OIEN i o ; s =
'3SSB0ILI091 TINVE ¥AGS 3d (X INOZ) SY3MY OWYZYH 00074 O3ddwn ON 3uv 3u3n1 (D =3 &.__ & o i M:w. a9 N3N g _..J &~
J00L ONIIEYI ABOLNIANI ONYIL3W 5 Y g SIUNUN F SSIHOT “SSIHIM B [ o =<
34N0TM ¥ HSI SN JHL ¥3J ALY3d0Y¥d L1IIMBNS 3HL NO IN3S3Hd ION 34v SONvTLIw (B [~] 30Mm 1004-0F m3N * ! (=]
SHYINMO 107 3HL S0 ALIIBISNOGSIY 3HL 38 TIWHS USYM ONoS (v \/\ . .__ .M = W
o " o i =
SALON TVHANID ————— -8 L H Eice P / & e
2 Ry T T, - - Seige = w =
s 3> i —\ i5te 1 3 trerag c T =
‘Bt B '£S£1001 'ON LSNI '30WID ¥V3B ADVM 40 I¥1d ¥3d 08003y (2u) é‘@ ﬂ? 9 i (= I -
191 9d T B ‘NOSWIGENS NI ATION 30 Iv1d ¥3d Quod3y (1) «.v@ o e ! Ce B e
135 ONIHION ‘INIOd O3LYINOWD o | MR < = _._ 22 By
5 + ® € 5] 5
QUON S¥ ONNO4 @ 9 ] % o 1u3n3m 3w wos 1NINISYE G ! % =
IS OYOUTVH ONNOY @ & y\\wznuﬁﬂwom%mw%m ,mumzuuuz_ & ! L
3did NO¥I _#/T QNnos & £ 4 ‘_‘m @ M
TS "ON "S'Td 'd¥D NV bYE3Y _8/G ONNO4 n.wlA e 2 = I = ep
5 : g
6.8¥1 ON 'STTd 'dvd ONv ¥vE3Y .B/S 135 ® . a - -] SQUODIY ALNNOD INNOE J=% oy
7 5 : £9/808 ON ISNI 'INGN3SYI B i =]
g . LY BN SILMLN ¥ SS9 'SSIONI g ] <
‘0310N SV "HINMOD TWNOLDIS s o 30M 1004 S ONIISXI & =
I
i o ! V INYT HY3I8 ADVH ; rn.w
{4 11 e}
aNI2dT & a7, / A
SQN023 AINNOD HINNOS : g = = ) p ! 41
£9(B0R 'ON ‘ISNI IN3W3SY3 | | _‘ D . din } a
SIUNLN % S53893 'SS3woNI | | I o ® =
30W 1003 Sb ONUSIK3 % 0SS o g
— B o0 il - | goms VEesn g
ooy 00T oot 1] // | m_ T :H.Mm m_.“ ] W _ESEYER N m s o M.
L ) 0% o1 Sy 1z 2le 5 vu
i 0. e = i h:
(&l S g 13 g ¢~
| TS E ] av 206 % g o
EY " Z 101 1 tatr < i Emaet I a0 N
- _ fLigss " 2 1ol % 1 13 dbsorgelz ) »
'8 905005 H 18 o TLOT . 2% 4L
7| [ 8 = 71wl i : P
& N, IvL3a i = I ,_z. T e T
S m_um i \o _ s E R G i = L .M,h._
N - (- - w7 " e = e N
OHVATALNIOD YANNOE 'NVIAIIW 25104 q:ﬂ.ﬁ,‘_..,mws'\ = B4y i 7 ﬁ __ 2 m WL._
v p RORYD i P O 2
1SAAN € IONYY ‘HLYON 95 dIHSNAMOL O ot S Lvoss, ARaE i = |
=~ 'TCNOLLDES 40 NOILLYOd ¥ N1 ONIAT i / : £or9e s BRI S N 2 #
to-iz-zi oz s @ do, \ ), (A=1e 1
Sd df b/€ QNNOS N di .1 GNND4
wmm U.<. .MHO..—.M_HQ wamsmaA — s9uet 2z % §1 SNOILD3S
| (ls-grazeL 3 Ekni s 'HOD 91/1 1Sv3




-
WIOIT- IV ONDUD-0N 0OL—52_Fmvn Dhew G
SROV #oiid 00Z-58 ¥ 137 08d

‘SIUIAI NOISSINKOD AN
AV ONIOIS 3
40 3UVIS 3HL ¥OJ INBN AYYION

L S : Rv...vnﬁﬂ..uew
.90£0 oyvpl
eﬁu.nisa wq:h Ians yaInyd £OE ) MmN
VN plri g ¢ |9g g3
)
STADV YOI¥d v _,Km

INBNG ABYION

47 INIMOLSNI
INI0IIHO4 THI G3LNIIXI OHM TYNOIAIONI 3HL 38 O1 3N OL ILILNIQN 50

334
3

AlNd30 A8 ¥30H0D3¥ AINNOD

‘ON ININNUISNI SY “ONI 'S3LVIJOSSY ONY FHV1D

_40 1S3N034 3HI I¥ 39¥d IV SI¥Id 40 %008 Ni
YWTOMI0M0 T UY 'SZ0T 20 Av0 SIHL 03714
ALVIIAILYAD S HAAH00TY

NSY. ALNNOD ¥3NNOB

szoz * 40 AvQ T Sk gva

Yv3A JHL ONIOMTIONI ONV 01 dN Qivd ATINS N338 3AVH
>.—zumoxm=$,zu.wunz_uturm:.—Emuxsmux_auzmr.—_dfﬂhm:zwu»mumux_

HLVIUAILYFD S HAINSVIYL ALNNOI

“3JAM3S H3IM3S
S30NEES HALvM

AUSAS JULd3S WNONION A8 TWSOJSIO 39VMIS
TI3M WNOION A8 J30W0Yd 51 ¥31vM

HLON YAMIS ANV HILVH

‘qAISUVS.

¥ SININIUNOIY NOUDIISTYE AUVIINYS NN SISINGHd HINS ONISN SNOSU3d
804 S3UMSYS 39VMIS 80 HIYM 40 ONWIDdNS IHL SILVIESIDIN HIIHM
MALTIHS HO ONITIIMO ‘DNIDUNE ANY LONMISNOD TIVHS HINMO ON “JONOJ NI Juv
Fl H3ld¥HD 08 JUU "3000 OHYQI AB O38IN03Y SY SNOUDMISIY ABYIINYS

NOILOTMLSTY AHYVIINVS

HCAIANNS ALNNOD ¥3NNOB

SHL 0UvY]

BZOT 40 AvO

QNV .S3¥0V HORId. 1¥d NIBY3H 3HL Q3NINVX3 3AVH | I

NMON ‘HORd INNY VNSV O38v3ddy ATIVNOSN3d "JIBNG ANVION UINDISHIANN
3L 3N 3W0438 ‘5202 40 AVO SIHL ND

‘S3YIdX3 NOSSINNOD AN

Y ONIOS3Y

30 3IVIS 3HL HOJ JMBNd ANYION
INBNd ANYION

“LININNHLSNI

ONIOO3¥0S 3HL G31ND3X3 OHM TYNQWION 3HI 38 01 3N 01 O3LIUNITI HO NMONX
CHE HOIME MYITIM SINYT 03uV3ddY JITYNOSH3d ‘ONENd ABYION Q3NOSHIONN
3H1 "IN JW0438 'STOZ 40 AVQ SHL NO

648%L Sd "IHVID V1 NOSAL

SIONVNIGH0 V20T ONY MV 3IVIS FI8YINddY 40 SNOISWOHd TV HiM
FONYMJMOD NI SI AJAHNS 3HI ONY 135 AM300Nd SH3NN0D 107 TW ONY 030vd
N338 3AVH SININNNOW 3HI IVHI ONY NO3NW3H| ATL03¥HOD NMOHS 3u¥ SITTONY
ONY S3SHN0J 'SIONVISIO 3HL L¥HL "OHYOI "ALNACO MINNOE 'NVIGRIN 35108
LS3M S 3ONVY HIMON 95 dIHSNMOL ‘ZZ NOILD3S NI QL30T AJAMNS VLIV
NY NO O3SYH S| ONV NOUD3NIO AN ¥3ONN HO 3N AB 03u¥dIdd SYM vd

SIHI I¥HL AJUY3D AB3¥3H 00 'OHYQI JO JUVIS '6/8¥! S1d “IHVIO ¥ NOSAL |

ALVIUAILITD S HOATAUNS

0123410 ONINNY I

GZ0Z
SIHL 03AOdddY ONY O3NINYX3 NI38 SYH 1vd SiHL

40 AvO

HOLITHIA ININNVIH

SHINOISSINACD ALNNOD HINNDE 40 OHYOB 'NYNNIVHD

Gzoz ' 40 Ava SiHL QAva

OHYQI "AINNOD H3INNCB 'SHINDISSINNDD
AINNOD 40 QUYO0B 3HI AB (3Ld300V ONY O3AOHddY N33E SYH L¥1d SIHL

40 AINNGD 40 ALNMOI

0 AUVIS 40 VIS
INANIATTHONNIV INTHITTTHONNIV
ava HORID INNY YNV

uvo U HORId AYITIM SIHVT

¥ & £ S101 J0 143N3B 3HL ¥04 'LYd SIHL 30 3Dvd 3HL
NO NMOKS SY "ININISYI SIUNWN F SSIHOT 'SSIONI 30M L004-0i M3IN ¥V IUVIIOI0 N¥IHINNG SHINMO FHL

‘0HCI3Y 40 SLN3NIYI TIV 01 103r8nS ONY HIM W3HI390L
"ONINNIDZR 40 INIOd 3NHL 3HL 04 1333 G¥ 904 'LSV3 « IC,#5.60 HINON ‘¥
LEUS FHVIO. O3xavi
d¥D JUSYId HIM YVE3M .8/S ¥ AB GINYYN INIDD ¥ OI 1333 16°59L "IS3IM 462.50.08 HIHON T
'ZT NOUJIS OIWS 40 H3INMOD 8171 ISYIHINON
WOYS 1334 LB'ZI0L 30 3ONVISIO Vv "ISVI 102511 HLINON ONUT INIDd OWS T146 3HVT, O3nsvi
dvD JUSYId HIM ¥VE3Y .8/S ¥ AB OTAYN INIOd ¥ 01 1334 G#'SDL "LS3IM . 1E,$5.60 HINOS 2
LEUS 3HYD, OMMYN
d¥D JUSYId HIM ¥VB3Y .B/G ¥ AB O3¥uvN LNIOd ¥ OL 1333 I6G9L 'ISY3 «6Z,50.08 HINOS 'L
SISHNOD ¥NOJ INMOTIOS IHL JINIHL

‘ONINNIDIE 40 INIOd 3NHL 3HL ONY 1L5 3HYTD, O3¥HYN dvd DUSYd

HIW 8YEIY .8/S ¥ AB OIMYN INOJ ¥ Ol 1333 9¥'06L 30 3OWISID v 'ISV3 »6+,0£.L0 HLNOS JINIHL
OHYQ) “ALNNCD H3NNOB ‘NYIOIIW 3SI08 1SN S JONVY 'HIHON 95 dIHSNMOL 'SL NOUDIS

ONVY ZZ MOWD3S OIS Ol NOMWOD “3did NOWI NI | ONNOJ ¥ "SNHOD HL9L/L 1SV3 3HL IV ONDNINNOD
SHOTIOS SY

0390530 ATVINDILEYd 3HOW ONBE ONY "OHYG! "ALNNOD M3NNOE ‘NVIGININ 3SI08 'ISIW S 30NV 'HI¥ON
95 JIHSNMOL ‘ZZ NOID3S 40 ¥AINYND ISYIHIHON 3HL 20 MIINVNY ISYIHINON JHL NI ONYT 30 T308Yd ¥
S5

‘ONINNIOIB JOLNIOJ 3NML JHE ONY d¥D DUSYId HLW

Hv83d 8/C QIS OL 1334 ¥0'SS 40 IONVISIO ¥ ISV u6G,BRE8HINOS 'INM HINON QI¥S ONOTY JONIHL
ZZ NOUDIS QIS

40 3NN HI¥ON 3HL O 1334 ZR'8ZC 40 3ONVISIO Vv 'IS¥3 .+0,B5.18 HLHON "3NM ISY3 OIYS ONOT 3ONIHL
‘T2 NOUDIS OIVS 4O MILHVND ISYIHLHON JHI 40 H3LNVND ISYIHLEON

JHL 40 AIYH 1SY3 3HL JO 3N IS3M-3HL NO ONI3E “TILS 3HVTD. 0NV ovD JUSYTd HIM ¥YE3H B/
¥ A8 G3XHVW LNIOd ¥ Ol 133J #0°SS S0 3OWISIO ¥ "IS3M 558588 HINON IINIHL

LEMS 3HVIO. O3RN d¥D DUSYTd HIM ¥YB3Y .B/5 ¥ A8

OBYN (NIDd ¥ OL 1334 ZB'BZE 20 IONVISIO ¥ “ISIM o+0.65.10 HNOS 'INM HLNON OVS OMIAYI1 3INIHL
‘ONINNIDIE

40 INIDJ 3NEL 3HL ONY ,FILS IHVID, O3NNYIN dvD JUSYTd AWM MVE3Y .8/S ¥ AB OINMVN INIOd ¥

01 1334 6809 40 3ONVISHD ¥ ‘IS .6G,8+.88 HIHON 'ZZ NOUDIS OWS 40 INM HINON JHI ONOTY JINIHL
TE NOWD3S (IVS 30 ENYDD LSYIHLHON JHI 1Y ONONINKOD

SHOTIO4 SV 03BIISIA

ATVINOLLYVY 3HON ONI3E 'ZZ NOUD3S QWS 30 HALYVNO ISYIHLION 3HL NI 031001 ONY1 40 T30uvd ¥
THIWM H3HI390L

‘ZZ NOID3S OVS 40 ¥3LHVNO ISYIHINON 3HL 40 HILMNO ISVIHLHON 3HL 4O FTvH ISIM WL

SHOTI0S S¥ G38IMDS3I0

ATHVINOLLYYY JYON ONI3E ONY DHYOI 40 3LYLS ‘ALNNOD S3NNOB NVIQIMIN 35108 '1SIM § JONVY

'HIBON 95 dIHSNMOL 'ZZ NOILD3S JO W3LMVND LSYIHLNON 3HL NI ONY] 40 T308¥d ¥ ONIBE S3M0Y ¥ORd,
SY NMONX 38 DL 3NYS 3HL ‘#—1 SI07 OINI 03L1¥1d 38 OL 3WS 3HL QISAVD JAVH ONY AVILIUEID

SHL NI 0380530 Al¥3d0D¥d Tv3Y 3HL 4O SH3NMO 3HL 3br ASHL IVHI AJUY3D AB3HIH ‘34 ONY
ONYBSNH "HOlHd INNY YNINYA ONY N0 HORd WNYITIWM SINVE LvEL SINIS3Nd 3S3HL AB NIN TV NMONM

ALVIIAILHTD S HOATAINS ALINNOD

FLVIAILEAD  SHANOISSINNOD ALNIOD

OHVAI"ANNOD YINNOE ‘NYIATRIIN 3S104

“LSAM € HONYY 'HIYON 9€ dIHSNMOL
‘TT NOLLD3S 40 NOILYOd ¥V NI ONIAT

SHYDV d0Idd

ALVOILILYTD SHINMO




 LOT 1
Northing
2381971.52
2381642.06
2381649.33
2382307.07
2382299.07
2381970.39

2381971.52

Closure Error Distance> 0.0000
Total Distance> 2090.15
Polyline Area: 236506 sq ft,

LOT 2
Northing
2381964.67
2381634.80
2381642.06
2381971.52
2381970.39
2382299.07
2382292.22
2381963.53

2381964.67

Thu Oct 9 09:04:08 2025

Easting  Bearing  Distance

2330337.68

S 01°38'37" W 329.59
2330328.23

N 88°44'43" W 331.79
2329996.52

N 01°38'11" E 658.00
2330015.31

S 88°48'59" E 386.91
2330402.14

S 01°38'37" W 328.82
2330392.71

N 88°49'25" W 55.04
2330337.68

e e e e

o

o

Easting  Bearing  Distance

2330669.44

S 01°39'04" W 330.01 -/
2330659.93 /

N 88°44'43" W 331.79
2330328.23 \/

N 01°38'37" E 329.59
2330337.68

S 88°49'25" E 55.04 \/
2330392.71 P

N 01°38'37" E 328.82
2330402.14

S 88°48'59" E331.88
2330733.94

S 01°39'04" W 328.82 v
2330724.47 7

N 88°48'59" W 55.04
2330669.44

Closure Error Distance> 0.0000 ‘/
Total Distance> 2090.98
Polyline Area: 218545 sq ft, 5.02 acres 4

LOT 3

Northing

Easting  Bearing Distance

2382178.34 2331036.31

&7 |/
acres

Provide Extaio—
Clogene .



S 01°38'37" W 658.42 /
2381520.19 2331017.42 /

N 88°40'27" W 331.70
2381527.87 2330685.81 »

N 01°38'11" E 658.00
2382185.60 2330704.60 \,/

S 88°44'43" E 331.79
2382178.34 2331036.31

Closure Error Distance> 0.0000 ‘/
Total Distance> 1979.91 /
Polyline Area: 218353 sq ft, 5.01 acres

LOT 4

Northing  Easting  Bearing  Distance

2382171.07 2331368.02 J

S 01°39'04" W 658.83
2381512.52 2331349.03

N 88°4027" W 331.70
2381520.19 2331017.42

N 01°38'37" E 658.42
2382178.34 2331036.31 1/

S 88°44'43" E 331.79
2382171.07 2331368.02

Closure Error Distance> 0.0000
Total Distance> 1980.73 /
Polyline Area: 218489 sq ft, 5.02 acres

Total Length: 8141.78
Total Area: 891896 sq ft, 20.48 acres



S 88'48'59” E )
EAST 1/16 COR. j 2813 R1) \ |
SECTIONS 15 & 22 ' \ NE COR S£C.22 PRIOR ACRES
FOUND 1”7 IP .\ \ __FOUND 3/4" IP RPS
\ CP & F FILED 12-21-Q7
N 8848'59” W _718.79° 663.83' \
SRR — — — | - —_ LYING IN A PORTION OF SECTION 22,
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THE BASIS OF BEARINGS FOR THIS SURVEY WAS ESTABLISHED BY GPS CONTROL
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PRIOR ACRES

1) THE PURPOSE OF THIS SURVEY WAS TO SURVEY AND RECORD A MINOR LAND DIVISION
OF THAT PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN WARRANTY DEED INST. NO. 842548, RECORDS OF COORDINATES DERIVED FROM NGS OPUS SOLUTIONS USING A REFERENCE FRAME OF
BONNER COUNTY, IDAHO, DIVIDING SAID PROPERTY INTO FOUR (4) CONFORMING LOTS. NAD83 (2011)(EPOCH: 2010.000). ALL BEARINGS REFER TO THE IDAHO COORDINATE
2) THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED USING TRIMBLE R10 & R12 GNSS RECEIVERS AND THE SYSTEM OF 1983, WEST ZONE, (1103) — US SURVEY FT. REFER TO THE DRAWING FOR
DATA WAS PROCESSED USING NGS OPUS AND TRIMBLE BUSINESS CENTER. SPECIFIC LINE AND MONUMENTS USED.
3) THIS SURVEY MAKES NO REPRESENTATION OF OWNERSHIP, NOR ATTEMPTS TO SHOW ALL Scale:
) EASEMENTS OF REGORD OR N VIEW, NOR PLYSICAL FEATURES, AND MPROVEMENTS OF DISTANCES SHOWN HAVE BEEN CONVERTED FROM GRID TO GROUND USING A 29 56| S GLAHE & ASSOCIATES ““ 17 = 100’
THE PROPERTY. COMBINED ADJUSTMENT FACTOR (CAF) OF 1.0000800296. GEODETIC NORTH IS AN N W PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS |——— —
°53°06" ech 3 rawn By:
ANGULAR ROTATION OF —0'53'06" AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 22. oRBGON TASHINGTON 303 Church Street m{: {m c
PROJECT # 25-200 PRIOR ACRES Plot Date: Sandp oint, Idaho 83864 Sheet:
DORIWING NAME: 25—200 PRIOR—GROUND TLAG_RECOVER.HWG 10/9/2025 R08-R65—4474 1of2




OWNERS’ CERTIFICATE

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT JAMES WILLIAM PRIOR JR. AND MARINA ANNE PRIOR, HUSBAND
AND WIFE, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THEY ARE THE OWNERS OF THE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS
CERTIFICATE AND HAVE CAUSED THE SAME TO BE PLATTED INTO LOTS 1-4, THE SAME TO BE KNOWN AS
'PRIOR ACRES' BEING A PARCEL OF LAND IN THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 56 NORTH,
RANGE 5 WEST, BOISE MERIDIAN, BONNER COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY

DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 22;

TOGETHER WITH:

A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED IN THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 22, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY

DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 22;

THENCE ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 22, NORTH 88°48'59“ WEST, A DISTANCE OF 608.79 FEET TO
A POINT MARKED BY A 5/8" REBAR WITH PLASTIC CAP MARKED "GLAHE 5713" AND THE TRUE POINT OF

BEGINNING;

THENCE LEAVING SAID NORTH LINE, SOUTH 01°39°04“ WEST, A DISTANCE OF 328.82 FEET TO A POINT MARKED

BY A 5/8” REBAR WITH PLASTIC CAP MARKED "GLAHE 5713

THENCE NORTH 88°48’59“ WEST, A DISTANCE OF 55.04 FEET TO A POINT MARKED BY A
5/8" REBAR WITH PLASTIC CAP MARKED "GLAHE 5713", BEING ON THE—WEST LINE OF THE EAST HALF OF THE

NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 22;

THENCE ALONG SAID EAST LINE, NORTH 01°39'04“ EAST, A DISTANCE OF 328.82 FEET, TO THE NORTH LINE OF

SAID SECTION 22;

THENCE ALONG SAID NORTH LINE, SOUTH 88'48’59“ EAST, A DISTANCE OF 55.04 FEET TO SAID 5/8” REBAR

WITH PLASTIC CAP AND THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;
LESS:

A PARCEL OF LAND IN THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 56
NORTH, RANGE 5 WEST, BOISE MERIDIAN, BONNER COUNTY, IDAHO, AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED

AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE EAST 1/16TH CORNER, A FOUND 1 IN IRON PIPE, COMMON TO SAID SECTION 22 AND
SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 56 NORTH, RANGE 5 WEST, BOISE MERIDIAN, BONNER COUNTY, IDAHO;

THENCE SOUTH 07°30’49“ EAST, A DISTANCE OF 190.46 FEET TO A POINT MARKED BY A 5/8” REBAR WITH

PLASTIC CAP MARKED "GLAHE 5713" AND THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;

THENCE THE FOLLOWING FOUR COURSES:

1. SOUTH 80°05°29* EAST, 165.91 FEET TO A POINT MARKED BY A 5/8" REBAR WITH PLASTIC CAP

MARKED "GLAHE 5713";

2. SOUTH 09'54’31 WEST, 106.45 FEET TO A POINT MARKED BY A 5/8” REBAR WITH PLASTIC CAP
MARKED "GLAHE 5713" SAID POINT LYING NORTH 11°52’01“ EAST, A DISTANCE OF 1012.97 FEET FROM

NORTHEAST 1/16 CORNER OF SAID SECTION 22;

PRIOR ACRES

LYING IN A PORTION OF SECTION 22,
TOWNSHIP 56 NORTH, RANGE 5 WEST,

BOISE MERIDIAN, BONNER COUNTY, IDAHO

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS’ CERTIFICATE

THIS PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED AND ACCEPTED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS, BONNER COUNTY, IDAHO.

DATED THIS DAY OF , 2025.

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF BONNER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

PLANNING DIRECTOR

THIS PLAT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND APPROVED THIS

DAY OF

PLANNING DIRECTOR

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

I, TYSON L.A. GLAHE, PLS 14879, STATE OF IDAHO. DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS
PLAT WAS PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION AND IS BASED ON AN

COUNTY SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE EXAMINED THE HEREIN PLAT "PRIOR ACRES” AND
CHECKED THE REPLAT AND COMPUTATIONS THEREON AND HAVE DETERMINED THAT
THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE IDAHO STATE CODE PERTAINING TO PLATS AND SURVEYS
HAVE BEEN MET.

DATED THIS DAY OF 2025.

BONNER COUNTY SURVEYOR

SANITARY RESTRICTION

SANITARY RESTRICTIONS AS REQUIRED BY IDAHO CODE, TITLE 50, CHAPTER 13

ARE IN FORCE. NO OWNER SHALL CONSTRUCT ANY BUILDING, DWELLING OR SHELTER
WHICH NECESSITATES THE SUPPLYING OF WATER OR SEWAGE FACILITIES FOR
PERSONS USING SUCH PREMISES UNTIL SANITARY RESTRICTION REQUIREMENTS ARE
SATISFIED.

WATER AND SEWER NOTE

WATER IS PROVIDED BY INDIVIDUAL WELL
SEWAGE DISPOSAL BY INDIVIDUAL SEPTIC SYSTEM

WATER SERVICE:
SEWER SERVICE:

COUNTY TREASURER’S CERTIFICATE

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE REQUIRED TAXES ON THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY
HAVE BEEN FULLY PAID UP TO AND INCLUDING THE YEAR .

ACTUAL SURVEY LOCATED IN SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 56 NORTH, RANGE 5 WEST, DATED THIS DAY OF | 2025.
3. NORTH 80°05'29“ WEST, 165.91 FEET TO A POINT MARKED BY A 5/8" REBAR WITH PLASTIC CAP BOISE MERIDIAN, BONNER COUNTY, IDAHO, THAT THE DISTANCES, COURSES AND
MARKED ”GLAHE 5713": ANGLES ARE SHOWN CORRECTLY THEREON AND THAT THE MONUMENTS HAVE BEEN
’ PLACED AND ALL LOT CORNERS PROPERLY SET AND THE SURVEY IS IN COMPLIANCE
4. NORTH 09'54'31“ EAST, 106.45 FEET, TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING. WITH ALL PROVISIONS OF APPLICABLE STATE LAW AND LOCAL ORDINANCES. BONNER COUNTY TREASURER
TOGETHER WITH AND SUBJECT TO ALL EASEMENTS OF RECORD.
THE OWNERS FURTHER DEDICATE A NEW 30—FOOT WIDE INGRESS, EGRESS & UTILITIES EASEMENT, AS SHOWN ON
THE FACE OF THIS PLAT, FOR THE BENEFIT OF LOTS 3 & 4.
TYSON L.A. GLAHE, PLS 14879 DATE RECOR.DER’S CERTIFICATE

FILED THIS DAY OF 2025, AT 0'CLOCK __M.,

IN BOOK OF PLATS AT PAGE AT THE REQUEST OF
JAMES WILLIAM PRIOR JR. DATE GLAHE AND ASSOCIATES, INC., AS INSTRUMENT NO.

COUNTY RECORDER BY DEPUTY
MARINA ANNE PRIOR DATE

$ _

FEE
ACKNOWLEDGMENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF STATE OF
COUNTY OF COUNTY OF
ON THIS DAY OF , 2025, BEFORE ME, THE ON THIS DAY OF , 2025, BEFORE ME, THE
UNDERSIGNED NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED JAMES WILLIAM PRIOR JR., UNDERSIGNED NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED MARINA ANNE PRIOR, KNOWN
KNOWN OR IDENTIFIED TO ME TO BE THE INDIVIDUAL WHO EXECUTED THE FOREGOING  oR IDENTIFIED TO ME TO BE THE INDIVIDUAL WHO EXECUTED THE FOREGOING
INSTRUMENT. INSTRUMENT. \I «‘06 6 \? ‘\06
k GO Q@‘ s PRIOR ACRES
NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF 56| O GLAHE & ASSOCIATES Soale: N/A
RESIDING AT: 22 N | W PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS |——— o—
’ RESIDING AT: OREGON WASHINGTON 303 Church Street TL4G 114G
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: PROJECT #: 25-200 PRIOR ACRES Plot Date: Sandpoint, Idaho 83664 Sheet:
DORJWING NAME: 25-200 PRIOR—GROUND TLAG_RECOVERAWG  10,19/90/2825 R08-265-4474 2 of 2
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